	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1026	376824 .iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: M-real Oyj.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Revontulentie 6, 02100 Espoo
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Sileet Address.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Zip:
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
Execution Date: April 5, 2001	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven P. Schad	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	☐ Enclosed
1001 G Street NW	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
1001 G Street NW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number)
1001 G Street NW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document.  Steven P. Schad, Reg. No. 32,550  Name of Person Signing	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account accoun
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.  Steven P. Schad, Reg. No. 32,550  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including  Mail documents to be recorded with  Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services,	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac  E THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy  17 Feb 200 4

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0179** 

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: M-real Oyj

Business Identity Code: 0635366-7 Trade Register Number: 381.731 Company Registered: 31.12.1986

Company Form: public limited company

Domicile: Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: Revontulentie 6, 02100 Espoo Visiting Address: Revontulentie 6, 02100 Espoo

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 05.04.2001) M-real Oyj.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 05.04.2001)
Parallel trade name (English): M-real Corporation.

DOMICILE (registered 31.12.1986)
Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.12.1986)

The Articles of Association were approved as part of the merger agreement of 16 May 1986 between the limited companies at the Annual General Meeting of G. A. Serlachius Oy on 5 June 1986 and at the Annual Meeting of Metsäliiton Teollisuus Oy on 10 July 1986. The Court has granted a permission to implement the merger agreement.

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0180 TRADE NAME HISTORY:

05.04.2001 - M-real Oyj

10.10.1997 - 04.04.2001 Metsä-Serla Oyj 31.12.1986 - 09.10.1997 Metsä-Serla Oy

Helsinki, 26 June 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004**